
From: 	 Kurio, Phyllis 
To: 	 Ted.Matley@dot.gov  
CC: 	 Edward.Carranza@dot.gov; Hamayasu, Toru; Catherine.Luu@dot.gov, Raymond.Sukys@dot.gov; 

Miyamoto, Faith 
Sent: 	 7/8/2008 10:58:08 AM 
Subject: 	 RE: Honolulu High-Capacity Transit Corridor Project 

Ted, this confirms our conversation earlier this morning that Honolulu staff will be in San Francisco on Tuesday, August 

12th  to brief Region 9 on the administrative draft of the DEIS (and other matters as determined by FTA). Our target 

date for submitting the administrative draft is still on August 4 th. If we FedEx it on August 4th , Region 9 will receive it 

the next day and HQ will get it the following day. 

Phyllis 

From: Ted.Matley@dot.gov  [mailto:Ted.Matley@dot.gov]  
Sent: Tuesday, July 08, 2008 6:27 AM 
To: Kurio, Phyllis; Edward.Carranza@dot.gov ; Miyamoto, Faith 
Cc: Hamayasu, Toru; Catherineluu@dot.gov ; Raymond.Sukys@dot.gov  
Subject: RE: Honolulu High-Capacity Transit Corridor Project 

Phyllis, the 12 th  works for us, but this is contingent with us having the document in advance, according to the schedule it appears 
your target is August 4. If that schedule should slip significantly we might have to adjust things, so keep us advised. 

Ted 

From: Kurio, Phyllis [mailto:pkurio@honolulu.gov]  
Sent: Monday, July 07, 2008 11:41 AM 
To: Carranza, Edward <FTA>; Matley, Ted <FTA> 
Cc: Hamayasu, Toru; Luu, Catherine <FTA> 
Subject: Honolulu High-Capacity Transit Corridor Project 

Aloha kakahiaka (good morning). I hope you had a great  4th  of July weekend. 

We are looking forward to hearing from you the date of our August meeting so we can start making travel arrangements. 

Our preference  is  August  12 th  or 13 th  but any day that week will be o.k. Is there an outside chance that Joe Ossi will be 

able to attend the meeting in San Francisco? 

Have a balmy day! 

Phyllis 
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